Table 4 Univariate analysis showing the association between the health-seeking
behaviour of the study participants with HIV/AIDS and the independent variables
examined

Variable Unadjusted OR (95% CI) P-value

Age (years)
18-35
36-60
Marital status
Single
Married
Sex
Male
Female
Literacy
Literate
llliterate
Employment status
Unemployed
Employed
Hospital cost per visit (USS)
<h
=5
Years living with HIV
<2

=2

0.379(0.32-1.54)
1

1.82 (0.80-4.16)
1

1.01(0.45-2.27)
1

1.24 (0.49-3.08)
1

1.06 (0.47-2.39)
1

2.91(1.28-6.59)
1

0.567 (0.28-1.13)
1

0.13

0.15

0.97

0.64

0.87

0.01

01

Ok = odds ratio; Cf = confidence interval,



