behaviour of the study participants with HIV/AIDS and the independent variables examined

Variable Unadjusted OR (95% CI) P-value

Table 4 Univariate analysis showing the association between the health-seeking

Age (years)		
18-35	0.379 (0.32-1.54)	0.13
36-60	1	
Marital status		
Single	1.82 (0.80-4.16)	0.15
Married	1	
Sex		
Male	1.01 (0.45-2.27)	0.97
Female	1	
Literacy		
Literate	1.24 (0.49-3.08)	0.64
Illiterate	1	
Employment status		
Unemployed	1.06 (0.47-2.39)	0.87
Employed	1	

2.91 (1.28-6.59)

0.567 (0.28-1.13)

0.01

0.11

<5
≥5

Years living with HIV
<2

OR - odds ratio; CI - confidence interval.

≥2

Hospital cost per visit (US\$)